

**Freedom of Information request reference number:** FOIA6574.1

**Date of response:** 31/05/2022

**Request:**

*Could I have:*

- 1. The data referring to the number of primary deliberate fires attended in the Kingston and Surbiton area between 2010 and 2020 that were recorded in a no higher than three storey purpose built flat.*
- 2. The data for the total number of primary fires attended in the same area and time period for all residential dwellings.*

**Response:**

1. All primary deliberate fires in the borough of Kingston upon Thames that were recorded in a no higher than three storey purpose built flat between the years 2010 and 2020:

Year	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
<b>Total</b>	3	1	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	1

2. All primary fires in the borough of Kingston upon Thames that were recorded in a dwelling property category between the years of 2010 and 2020:

Year	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
<b>Total</b>	105	95	93	98	81	80	96	63	92	79	88

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>